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RAND 36 Communicaiton Partner:

Data set name: SFHC_NP

Data Sets (V1.0)

FORM CODE=SFHC_NP VERSION=01.00

ACHIEVE_VISIT ACHIEVE Visit Recoded V7 / Ncs To Screen And Baseline
N Value Description
39 6 - Month
46 Intervention
22 Y3 CLINIC
20 Year 1
10 Year 2

FORM FORM
N Value Description
137 SFHC
ID_C Scrambled Cohort And De Novo Visit ID

N Value Description
137 Present Text suppressed

OCCURRENCE OCCURRENCE
N Value Description
137 1

SFHCOA_FOLLOWUPDAYS Days Of Follow Up From Randomization Date To Completion Date

N Value Description
137 Range 5-1296 (median=179 mean=343.5 std=386.4)

SFHCOA_YEAR Year Of Completion Date
N Value Description
29 2018
64 2019
16 2020
12 2021
16 2022
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Data Sets (V1.0)

SFHC1

General Health Description

Value

Description

12

1

56

54

15

2
3
4

SFHC10

Problems Interfered With Social Activities

Value

Description

2

13

29

93

3
4
5

SFHC11A

Get Sick A Little Easier Than Others

Value

Description

1

10

33

85

2
3
4
5

SFHC11B

Healthy As Anybody | Know

Value

Description

44

1

50

21

16

2
3
4
5
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Data Sets (V1.0)

SFHC11C Expect My Health To Get Worse
N Value Description
3 1
25 2
44 3
35 4
30 5

SFHC11D Health Is Excellent
N Value Description
23 1
72 2
5 3
21 4
16 5

SFHC2 General Health Description Compared To One Year Ago

N Value Description
13 1
20 2
91 3
12 4
1 5

SFHC3A Health Limits Vigorous Activities
N Value Description
58 1
64 2
15 3

SFHC3B Health Limits Moderate Activities
N Value Description
11 1
38 2
88 3
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Data Sets (V1.0)

SFHC3C Health Limits Carrying Groceries
N Value Description
3 1
27 2
107 3
SFHC3D Health Limits Climbing Flights Of Stairs
N Value Description
15 1
54 2
68 3
SFHC3E Health Limits Climbing One Flight Of Stairs
N Value Description
3 1
13 2
121 3
SFHC3F Health Limits Bending, Kneeling, Or Stooping
N Value Description
15 1
64 2
58 3
SFHC3G Health Limits Walking More Than A Mile
N Value Description
28 1
43 2
66 3
SFHC3H Health Limits Walking Several Blocks
N Value Description
14 1
29 2
94 3
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Data Sets (V1.0)

SFHC3I Health Limits Walking One Block
N Value Description
7 1
11 2
119 3
SFHC3J Health Limits Bathing Or Dressing Self
N Value Description
6 2
131 3
SFHC4A Cut Down The Time Spent On Work Or Other Activities Due To Physical Problems
N Value Description
27 1
110 2
SFHC4B Accomplished Less Due To Physical Problems
N Value Description
43 1
94 2
SFHC4C Kind Of Work Limited Due To Physical Problems
N Value Description
50 1
87 2
SFHC4D Difficulty Performing The Work Or Other Activities Due To Physical Problems
N Value Description
46 1
91 2
SFHC5A Cut Down The Time Spent On Work Or Other Activities Due To Emotional Problems
N Value Description
6 1
131 2
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Data Sets (V1.0)

SFHC5B Accomplished Less Due To Emotional Problems
N Value Description
13 1
124 2
SFHC5C Worked Less Carefully Due To Emotional Problems
N Value Description
4 1
133 2
SFHC6 Physical And Emotional Health Interfering With Social Activities
N Value Description
94 1
26 2
8 3
8 4
1 5
SFHC7 Bodily Pain Level
N Value Description
19 1
26 2
39 3
43 4
8 5
2 6
SFHCS8 Pain Interfered With Work
N Value Description
55 1
44 2
24 3
14 4
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Data Sets (V1.0)

SFHC9A

Felt Full Of Pep

Value

Description

40

34

40

15

1
2
3
4
5
6

SFHC9B

Felt Very Nervous

Value

Description

NN

49

67

1
2
3
4
5
6

SFHC9C

Felt So Down

Value

Description

3

13

120

4
5
6

SFHC9D

Felt Calm And Peaceful

Value

Description

14

1

83

19

14

2
3
4
5
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Data Sets (V1.0)

SFHCOE

Had A Lot Of Energy

Value

Description

43

36

38

11

1
2
3
4
5
6

SFHCOF

Felt Downhearted And Depressed

Value

Description

3

40

86

4
5
6

SFHC9G

Felt Worn Out

Value

Description

10

46

53

17

1
2
3
4
5
6

SFHC9H

Been A Happy Person

Value

Description

29

1

80

20

2
3
4
5
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Data Sets (V1.0)

SFHCO9I Felt Tired
N Value Description
4 1
12 2
18 3
48 4
51 5
4 6
SUBJECTID ACHIEVE SubjectID
N Value Description
137 Present Text suppressed
VERS VERS
N Value Description
137 0100
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