#### Section 1: No PHI ACHIEVE Final Data Sets (V1.0)

RAND 36 Communication Partner: FORM CODE=SFHC\_NP VERSION=01.00

Data set name: SFHC\_NP

	ACHIEVE_VISIT	ACHIEVE Visit Recoded V7 / Ncs To Screen And Baseline
N	Value	Description
39	6 - Month	
46	Intervention	
22	Y3 CLINIC	
20	Year 1	
10	Year 2	

	FORM	FORM
N	Value	Description
137	SFHC	

	ID_C	Scrambled Cohort And De Novo Visit ID
N	Value	Description
137	Present	Text suppressed

	OCCURRENCE	OCCURRENCE
N	Value	Description
137	1	

SFHC	0A_FOLLOWUPDAYS	Days Of Follow Up From Randomization Date To Completion Date
N	Value	Description
137	Range	5 - 1296 (median=179 mean=343.5 std=386.4)

,	SFHC0A_YEAR	Year Of Completion Date
N	Value	Description
29	2018	
64	2019	
16	2020	
12	2021	
16	2022	

	SFHC1	General Health Description
N	Value	Description
12	1	
56	2	
54	3	
15	4	

	SFHC10	Problems Interfered With Social Activities
N	Value	Description
2	2	
13	3	
29	4	
93	5	

	SFHC11A	Get Sick A Little Easier Than Others
N	Value	Description
4	1	
5	2	
10	3	
33	4	
85	5	

	SFHC11B	Healthy As Anybody I Know
N	Value	Description
44	1	
50	2	
21	3	
16	4	
6	5	

	SFHC11C	Expect My Health To Get Worse
N	Value	Description
3	1	
25	2	
44	3	
35	4	
30	5	

	SFHC11D	Health Is Excellent
N	Value	Description
23	1	
72	2	
5	3	
21	4	
16	5	

	SFHC2	General Health Description Compared To One Year Ago	
N	Value	Description	
13	1		
20	2		
91	3		
12	4		
1	5		

	SFHC3A	Health Limits Vigorous Activities
N	Value	Description
58	1	
64	2	
15	3	

	SFHC3B	Health Limits Moderate Activities
N	Value	Description
11	1	
38	2	
88	3	

	SFHC3C	Health Limits Carrying Groceries
N	Value	Description
3	1	
27	2	
107	3	

	SFHC3D	Health Limits Climbing Flights Of Stairs
N	Value	Description
15	1	
54	2	
68	3	

	SFHC3E	Health Limits Climbing One Flight Of Stairs
N	Value	Description
3	1	
13	2	
121	3	

	SFHC3F	Health Limits Bending, Kneeling, Or Stooping
N	Value	Description
15	1	
64	2	
58	3	

	SFHC3G	Health Limits Walking More Than A Mile
N	Value	Description
28	1	
43	2	
66	3	

	SFHC3H	Health Limits Walking Several Blocks
N	Value	Description
14	1	
29	2	
94	3	

	SFHC3I	Health Limits Walking One Block
N	Value	Description
7	1	
11	2	
119	3	

	SFHC3J	Health Limits Bathing Or Dressing Self
N	Value	Description
6	2	
131	3	

	SFHC4A	Cut Down The Time Spent On Work Or Other Activities Due To Physical Problems
N	Value	Description
27	1	
110	2	

	SFHC4B	Accomplished Less Due To Physical Problems
N	Value	Description
43	1	
94	2	

	SFHC4C	Kind Of Work Limited Due To Physical Problems
N	Value	Description
50	1	
87	2	

SFHC4D		Difficulty Performing The Work Or Other Activities Due To Physical Problems
N	Value	Description
46	1	
91	2	

SFHC5A		Cut Down The Time Spent On Work Or Other Activities Due To Emotional Problems
N	Value	Description
6	1	
131	2	

SFHC5B		Accomplished Less Due To Emotional Problems
N	Value	Description
13	1	
124	2	

	SFHC5C	Worked Less Carefully Due To Emotional Problems
N	Value	Description
4	1	
133	2	

	SFHC6	Physical And Emotional Health Interfering With Social Activities
N	Value	Description
94	1	
26	2	
8	3	
8	4	
1	5	

SFHC7		Bodily Pain Level
Ν	Value	Description
19	1	
26	2	
39	3	
43	4	
8	5	
2	6	

	SFHC8	Pain Interfered With Work
N	Value	Description
55	1	
44	2	
24	3	
14	4	

### Section 1: No PHI ACHIEVE Final Data Sets (V1.0)

	SFHC9A	Felt Full Of Pep
N	Value	Description
6	1	
40	2	
34	3	
40	4	
15	5	
2	6	

	SFHC9B	Felt Very Nervous
N	Value	Description
2	1	
1	2	
2	3	
16	4	
49	5	
67	6	

	SFHC9C	Felt So Down
N	Value	Description
1	3	
3	4	
13	5	
120	6	

SFHC9D		Felt Calm And Peaceful
N	Value	Description
14	1	
83	2	
19	3	
14	4	
7	5	

Job UC847209c by schowdhu on 02FEB24 10:10

	SFHC9E	Had A Lot Of Energy
N	Value	Description
7	1	
43	2	
36	3	
38	4	
11	5	
2	6	

	SFHC9F	Felt Downhearted And Depressed
N	Value	Description
3	3	
8	4	
40	5	
86	6	

	SFHC9G	Felt Worn Out	
Ν	Value	Description	
2	1		
9	2		
10	3		
46	4		
53	5		
17	6		

SFHC9H		Been A Happy Person
N	Value	Description
29	1	
80	2	
20	3	
4	4	
4	5	

	SFHC9I	Felt Tired
N	Value	Description
4	1	
12	2	
18	3	
48	4	
51	5	
4	6	

SUBJECTID		ACHIEVE SubjectID
N	Value	Description
137	Present	Text suppressed

VERS		VERS
N	Value	Description
137	0100	